WESBER WENTER



Government Gazette Staatskoerant

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA

Regulation Gazette

No. 8307

Regulasiekoerant

Vol. 483

Pretoria, 7 September 2005

No. 28004



28004

9771682584003



AIDS HELPLINE: 0800-0123-22 Prevention is the cure

CONTENTS • INHOUD

Page	Gazette	
No	No	

GOVERNMENT NOTICES

Labour, Department of

Government	Motione
JOVERNINEIL	INDUCES

GUVEITIII	GH NOUCES		
R. 884	Skills Development Act (97/1998): Establishment of Sector Education and Training Authorities (SETAS): Correction notice	3	2800
R. 885	do.; do.: do	6	2800



THE GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS

PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

NB: The Publications Division of the Government Printing Works will be relocating to its new premises within the:

MASADA BUILDING at 196 PROES STREET, PRETORIA (i.e. CORNER OF PAUL KRUGER AND PROES STREETS) with effect from 3 May 2005.

For enquiries and information:

Mr M Z Montjane Tel: (012) 334-4653 Cell: 083 640 6121

GOVERNMENT NOTICES

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

No. R. 884

7 September 2005

SKILLS DEVELOPMENT ACT, 1998 (ACT NO.97 OF 1998) AS AMENDED

(Read with Government Notice No.R1082 of 7 September 1999 as amended)

ESTABLISHMENT OF SECTOR EDUCATION AND TRAINING AUTHORITIES (SETAS)

CORRECTION NOTICE

Government Notice No.R.316 published in Government Gazette No.27445 (Regulation Gazette No.8203) dated 31 March 2005, is hereby corrected as follows:

SCHEDULE 2

SETA	SIC	CORRECTION
CODE	CODE	
SETA (CHIE		ICALS INDUSTRIES EDUCATION AND TRAINING AUTHORITY
03	39005	Substitute "POWDER" for "POWER".
SETA (5 CONST	RUCTION EDUCATION AND TRAINING AUTHORITY (CETA)
05	50499A	Replace the last two digits of the SIC Code "50499A" by the digit 6 which should read as follows: "50496".
05	88915	Delete the SETA CODE "05", the SIC Code "88915" and the Description "MANUFACTURE OF MEMORIAL TOMBSTONES"
-		Insert the SETA CODE "05", the SIC Code "99034" and the Description "MANUFACTURE OF TOMBSTONES".
10 10	-	Insert the SETA CODE "05", the SIC Code "3010C" and the Description "MANUFACTURE OF WOODEN DOORS".
SETA 0	8 ENERG	Y SECTOR EDUCATION AND TRAINING AUTHORITY (ESETA)
08	41200	Substitute "of" for "fo".
SETA 1 (FIETA		I INDUSTRIES EDUCATION AND TRAINING AUTHORITY

4.0		
10	12202	Delete the SETA CODE "10", the SIC Code "12202" and the
		Description "ROAD CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE".
		TORSIAN TORSIAN TO THE SECTION OF TH
	1001	
10	32220	Delete the SETA CODE "10", the SIC Code "32220" and the
		Description "MANUFACTURE OF BUILDERS CARPENTRY
		AND JOINERY".
		AND JUNEAT.
10	3010C	Delete the SETA CODE "10", the SIC Code "3010C" and the
10	30100	Description "MANUFACTURE OF WOODEN DOORS".
		Description "MANUFACTURE OF WOODEN BOOKS.
ODD A	11 TELT	TH AND WELFARE SECTOR EDUCATION AND TRAINING
	ORITY (H	Insert 0 at the end of the SIC Code "3992", which should read as
11	3992	
		follows: "39920".
	02102	G 1 (1 4 KAND) 5 KAND
11	93102	Substitute "AND" for "AN".
CIERCA	12 INFOR	MATION SYSTEMS, ELECTRONICS AND
SEIA	COMMUN	ICATION TECHNOLOGIES EDUCATION AND TRAINING
	ORITY (IS	Delete the SETA CODE "12", the SIC Code "75210" and the
12	75210	Delete the SETA CODE 12, the SIC Code 75210 and the
		Description "TELECOMMUNICATIONS".
		TA CENTRE ENCINEEDING AND DELATED SEDVICES
SETA	17 MANU	FACTURE, ENGINEERING AND RELATED SERVICES
		ND TRAINING AUTHORITY (MERSETA)
17	50493	Replace the last three digits of the SIC Code "50493" by the digit
	1:	550 which should read as follows: "50550".
	(2121	Insert "A COMMA" and the phrase "INCLUDING PARTS AND
17	63121	Insert "A COMMA" and the phrase "INCLUDING FARTS AND
		ACCESSORIES" after the word vehicles, which should read as
		follows:
		"RETAIL SALE OF NEW MOTOR VEHICLES, INCLUDING
		PARTS AND ACCESSORIES".
		CES SECTOR EDUCATION AND TRAINING AUTHORITY
SETA (SERV	ICES)	
(SERV		Replace the fourth digit of the SIC Code "86005" by the digit 2
(SERV	ICES)	
(SERV 23	ICES) 86005	Replace the fourth digit of the SIC Code "86005" by the digit 2 which should read as follows: "86025".
(SERV 23	ICES)	Replace the fourth digit of the SIC Code "86005" by the digit 2 which should read as follows: "86025". Delete the SETA CODE "23", the SIC Code "99034" and the
(SERV 23	ICES) 86005	Replace the fourth digit of the SIC Code "86005" by the digit 2 which should read as follows: "86025".
(SERV 23 23	ICES) 86005 99034	Replace the fourth digit of the SIC Code "86005" by the digit 2 which should read as follows: "86025". Delete the SETA CODE "23", the SIC Code "99034" and the Description "MANUFACTURE OF FUNERAL TOMBSTONES".
(SERV 23 23	ICES) 86005 99034	Replace the fourth digit of the SIC Code "86005" by the digit 2 which should read as follows: "86025". Delete the SETA CODE "23", the SIC Code "99034" and the
(SERV 23 23 SETA	ICES) 86005 99034	Replace the fourth digit of the SIC Code "86005" by the digit 2 which should read as follows: "86025". Delete the SETA CODE "23", the SIC Code "99034" and the Description "MANUFACTURE OF FUNERAL TOMBSTONES". ISM AND HOSPITALITY EDUCATION AND TRAINING THETA)
(SERV 23 23 SETA	99034 25 TOURI	Replace the fourth digit of the SIC Code "86005" by the digit 2 which should read as follows: "86025". Delete the SETA CODE "23", the SIC Code "99034" and the Description "MANUFACTURE OF FUNERAL TOMBSTONES". SM AND HOSPITALITY EDUCATION AND TRAINING "HETA) Delete the SETA CODE "25", the SIC Code "9130A" and the
(SERV 23 23 SETA AUTH	1CES) 86005 99034 25 TOURI ORITY (T	Replace the fourth digit of the SIC Code "86005" by the digit 2 which should read as follows: "86025". Delete the SETA CODE "23", the SIC Code "99034" and the Description "MANUFACTURE OF FUNERAL TOMBSTONES". SM AND HOSPITALITY EDUCATION AND TRAINING "HETA) Delete the SETA CODE "25", the SIC Code "9130A" and the
(SERV 23 23 SETA AUTH	1CES) 86005 99034 25 TOURI ORITY (T	Replace the fourth digit of the SIC Code "86005" by the digit 2 which should read as follows: "86025". Delete the SETA CODE "23", the SIC Code "99034" and the Description "MANUFACTURE OF FUNERAL TOMBSTONES". SM AND HOSPITALITY EDUCATION AND TRAINING "HETA) Delete the SETA CODE "25", the SIC Code "9130A" and the
(SERV 23 23 SETA AUTH	1CES) 86005 99034 25 TOURI ORITY (T	Replace the fourth digit of the SIC Code "86005" by the digit 2 which should read as follows: "86025". Delete the SETA CODE "23", the SIC Code "99034" and the Description "MANUFACTURE OF FUNERAL TOMBSTONES". ISM AND HOSPITALITY EDUCATION AND TRAINING THETA) Delete the SETA CODE "25", the SIC Code "9130A" and the Description "LICENSING AND CONTROL OF UNDERTAKINGS"
(SERV 23 23 SETA AUTH 25	1CES) 86005 99034 25 TOURI ORITY (T	Replace the fourth digit of the SIC Code "86005" by the digit 2 which should read as follows: "86025". Delete the SETA CODE "23", the SIC Code "99034" and the Description "MANUFACTURE OF FUNERAL TOMBSTONES". ISM AND HOSPITALITY EDUCATION AND TRAINING THETA) Delete the SETA CODE "25", the SIC Code "9130A" and the Description "LICENSING AND CONTROL OF UNDERTAKINGS THAT SELL FOOD TO THE PUBLIC". Delete the SETA CODE "25", the SIC Code "91308" and the
(SERV 23 23 SETA AUTH	99034 25 TOURI ORITY (T 9130A	Replace the fourth digit of the SIC Code "86005" by the digit 2 which should read as follows: "86025". Delete the SETA CODE "23", the SIC Code "99034" and the Description "MANUFACTURE OF FUNERAL TOMBSTONES". ISM AND HOSPITALITY EDUCATION AND TRAINING THETA) Delete the SETA CODE "25", the SIC Code "9130A" and the Description "LICENSING AND CONTROL OF UNDERTAKINGS THAT SELL FOOD TO THE PUBLIC". Delete the SETA CODE "25", the SIC Code "91308" and the
(SERV 23 23 SETA AUTH 25	99034 25 TOURI ORITY (T 9130A	Replace the fourth digit of the SIC Code "86005" by the digit 2 which should read as follows: "86025". Delete the SETA CODE "23", the SIC Code "99034" and the Description "MANUFACTURE OF FUNERAL TOMBSTONES". ISM AND HOSPITALITY EDUCATION AND TRAINING THETA) Delete the SETA CODE "25", the SIC Code "9130A" and the Description "LICENSING AND CONTROL OF UNDERTAKINGS THAT SELL FOOD TO THE PUBLIC".

25	96191	Delete the SETA CODE "25", the SIC Code "96191" and the Description "BEACHES AND AMUSEMENT FACILITIES AND FAIRS".
SETA	26 TRANS	SPORT EDUCATION AND TRAINING AUTHORITY (TETA)
26	74112	Insert "A COMMA" and the phrase "EXCLUDING WHERE TOW TRUCK SERVICES ARE ANCILLARY SERVICES TO AN ENTERPRISE WHERE THE CORE BUSINESS IS PANEL-BEATING" after the word services, which should read as follows: "TOW TRUCK SERVICES, EXCLUDING WHERE TOW TRUCK SERVICES ARE ANCILLARY SERVICES TO AN ENTERPRISE WHERE THE CORE BUSINESS IS PANEL-BEATING".
		ESALE AND RETAIL SECTOR EDUCATION AND TRAINING V&RSETA) Insert A COMMA and the phrase "EXCLUDING THE RETAIL SALE OF NEW MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS AND
		ACCESSORIES" after the word accessories, which should read as follows: "SALE OF NEW PARTS AND ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING THE RETAIL SALE OF NEW MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS AND ACCESSORIES".
27	63002	Delete the SETA CODE "27", the SIC Code "63002" and the Description "RETAIL TRADE IN AUTOMOTIVE FUEL".

No. R. 885

7 September 2005

SKILLS DEVELOPMENT ACT, 1998 (ACT NO.97 OF 1998)

(Read with Government Notice No. R. 1082 of 7 September 1999 as amended)

ESTABLISHMENT OF SECTOR EDUCATION AND TRAINING AUTHORITIES (SETAS)

CORRECTION NOTICE

Government Notice No.R. 656 published in Government Gazette No.27757 (Regulation Gazette No.8265) dated 1 July 2005, is hereby corrected as follows:

Page 4

SCHEDULE 2

SETA CODE	ODE NAME		DESCRIPTION
SETA 2 (AGRIS		RE SECTOR E	DUCATION AND TRAINING AUTHORITY
20	AGRISETA	11142	Delete the SETA CODE "20", the SIC Code "11142" and the Description "MANUFACTURE OF TOBACCO PRODUCTS".

Looking for out of print issues of Government and Provincial Gazettes

We can provide photocopies

Contact

The National Library of South Africa,
Pretoria Campus
PO Box 397
0001 PRETORIA

Physical address

C/o Andries and Vermeulen Streets Entrance in Andries Street

Contact details

Tel: (012) 321-8931

Fax: (012) 325-5984

E-mail: infodesk@nlsa.ac.za

Printed by and obtainable from the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001 Publications: Tel: (012) 334-4508, 334-4509, 334-4510

Advertisements: Tel: (012) 334-4673, 334-4674, 334-4504 Subscriptions: Tel: (012) 334-4735, 334-4736, 334-4737 Cape Town Branch: Tel: (021) 465-7531

Gedruk deur en verkrygbaar by die Staatsdrukker, Bosmanstraat, Privaatsak X85, Pretoria, 0001 Publikasies: Tel: (012) 334-4508, 334-4509, 334-4510 Advertensies: Tel: (012) 334-4673, 334-4674, 334-4504 Subskripsies: Tel: (012) 334-4735, 334-4736, 334-4737

Kaapstad-tak: Tel: (021) 465-7531